
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3319
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
SUPPORT TO TERRORISTS
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bangladesh is abetting terrorist elements in some parts of the country`

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the details of the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): There is no such report.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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